
Government of Nepal (GoN) 
Ministry of Federal Affairs and Local Development 

Department of Local Infrastructure Development and Agricultural Roads  

Invitation for  Bids 
Invitation for Bids for theMaintenance of Nepal Drugs Limited (North East Wing) 

Babarmahal, Kathmandu 
Contract Identification No: NCB/Irrigation/02/2073/74. 

 Date of publication: 2073/11/10 
 

 
1.  The Government of Nepal [GoN] has allocated funds towards the cost ofMaintenance of Nepal 

Drugs Limited (North East Wing)and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments 
under the Contract for NCB/Irrigation/02/2073/74.Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders.  

 The Estimated Amount for the Works is NRs 79,98,883.67  (Without Contingencies). 
 
2.  Department of Local Infrastructure Development and Agricultural Roads, Small Irrigation 

, River Training and Other Infrastructures Development Section invites sealed bids or 
electronic bids from eligible bidders for the construction ofMaintenance of Nepal Drugs Limited 
(North East Wing)under National Competitive Bidding procedures. Only eligible bidders with the 
following key eligibility criteria should participate in this bidding:-  
(a) Firm, organization or company registration certificate, (b) Business registration license, 
Explanation (c) Value added tax registration certificate and permanent accounts registration number 
(PAN) certificate, (d) Tax clearance (e) Declaration made in writing by the bidder that it is not 
disqualified for taking part in the procurement proceedings, that it has no conflict of interests in the 
proposed procurement proceedings and that it has not been punished for an offense relating to the 
concerned profession or business, (f) Such other documents as the public entity considers necessary. 
 

3.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office  
ofDepartment of Local Infrastructure Development and Agricultural Roads, Small 
Irrigation, River Training and Other Infrastructures Development Section ,Shreemahal, 
Lalitpur Phone no.5528797, Fax no.5527790, Mail dolidar.irrigation@gmail. or may visit PPMO 
website www.bolpatra.gov.np. 

 
4.  A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office Department of Local 

Infrastructure Development and Agricultural Roads, Small Irrigation, River Training and 
Other Infrastructures Development Section ,Shreemahal, Lalitpur  by eligible Bidders on the 
submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, 
and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs 3,000.00 till 2073/12/9.If so requested, the 
Bidding Documents can also be sent by post/courier services.However, the Employer will not be 
responsible for delay or non-delivery of the documents so sent.  

Or 
Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding 
documents as mentioned above or may down load the bidding documents for e-submission from 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/�


PPMO’s Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  
the  cost(as  specified  above)  of  bidding  document  in  the Project’s  Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  
specified  below  and  the  scanned  copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  
uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  the  time  of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the 
cost of bidding document in Bank:  

Name of the Bank: Nepal Bank Limited, Gabahal ,Lalitpur 
Name of Office: Department of Local Infrastructure Development and Agricultural Roads, 
Small Irrigation, River Training and Other Infrastructures Development Section , 
Office Code no. : 28-365-04 
Dharauti Account no.: 0180-51-0016856 
Rajaswa (revenue) Account no. : 180-41-2440 
Revenue Head no.:14227 

 
5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Department of Local Infrastructure Development and       

Agricultural Roads, Small Irrigation, River Training and Other Infrastructures Development 
Section, at 14.00 hrs. on 2073/11/30. 

6. Sealed or electronic bids must be submitted to the office Department of Local Infrastructure 
Development and Agricultural Roads, Small Irrigation, River Training and Other 
Infrastructures Development Sectionby hand/courier or through PPMO website 
www.bolpatra.gov.np. on or before 12.00 hrs  noon on 2073/12/10. Bids received after this deadline 
will be rejected.  

7.  The bidswill be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14.00 hrs 
on 2073/12/10 at the office of Department of Local Infrastructure Development and Agricultural 
Roads, Small Irrigation, River Training and Other Infrastructures Development Section .Bids 
must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or 
scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid,amounting to a minimum ofNRs 
200000.00 which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid . 

8.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next 
working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security 
shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

 
 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/�

